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ODA Quick Reference

ODA general information 503-986-4550

ODA public information officer 503-986-4559

Divisions of ODA

Director’s Office/Info/Administration
Agricultural Marketing & Development
Animal Health & ID

Commodity Inspection

Food Safety

Lab Services

Measurement Standards

Natural Resources

Pesticides

Plant

503-986-4552
503-872-6600
503-986-4680
503-986-4620
503-986-4720
503-872-6644
503-986-4670
503-986-4700
503-986-4635
503-986-4636

ODA hotlines

Grower hotline (agricultural burning)
Farm Mediation hotline

Invasive Species hotline

Shellfish Safety hotline

Smoke Complaint hotline - Eugene
Smoke Complaint hotline - Salem

503-986-4755
800-347-7028
866-468-2337
800-448-2474
541-686-7600
503-986-4709

ODA conference rooms
To schedule conference rooms B, C, or D

503-986-4758

To schedule the DLCD Hearings Room  503-373-0050 ext. 221

Conference Room B
Conference Room C
Conference Room D
Hearings Room

ODA Staff Exercise Room

503-986-6481
503-986-6482
503-986-6483
503-986-6479
503-986-6480

Associated programs

Oregon Century Farm &
Ranch Program

Oregon Commodity Commissions

Oregon Invasive Species Council

Pesticide Use Reporting System (PURS)

503-399-1701, ext 26 or 503-297-5892

503-872-6600
503-986-4660
503-986-6472

Pesticide Analytical and Response Center (PARC) 503-986-6470

Soil & Water Conservation Districts
State Board of Agriculture

503-986-4700
503-986-4758



Ken Bailey
The Dalles, OR
Dan Carver
Maupin, OR
Pat Dudley
Salem, OR

Bernie Faber

Salem, OR

Tom Fessler

Mt Angel, OR

Jan Kerns

Haines, OR

Doug Krahmer

St. Paul, OR

Bob Levy

Hermiston, OR

Stephen Van Mouwerik

Aurora, OR

Lynn Youngbar

Portland, OR

Ex-Officio,

Dean of Agriculture, Oregon State University
Secretary, Katy Coba

Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture

Assistant to the Board
Madeline MacGregor

Oregon State Board of Agriculture

541-298-4496

541-395-2507

503-581-2262

503-362-5913

503-634-3105

541-856-3449

503-678-6180

541-481-6045

503-678-2390

503-528-9915

541-737-5815

503-986-4552

503-986-4758



OREGON DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE

635 Capitol St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-2532

Phone 503-986-4550
Fax 503-986-4747
Web oregon.gov/ODA

ODA Director Katy Coba
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Administration

Katy Coba, Director

Lisa Charpilloz Hanson, Deputy Director
" Lauren Henderson, Assistant Director
Dalton Hobbs, Assistant Director (Portland)

Sherry Kudna, Assistant to the Director

Sue Gooch, Administrative Specialist
Stephanie Page, Renewable Energy Specialist
Brent Searle, Special Assistant to the Director

and Farm Mediation Program Coordinator

503-986-4552
503-986-4632
503-986-4588
503-872-6605

503-986-4619
503-986-4583
503-986-4565

503-986-4558

Information Office

Bruce Pokarney, Director of Communications
Katherine LeaMaster, Publications/Web Design
Madeline MacGregor, Administrative Coordinator

503-986-4559
503-986-4560
503-986-4758

Administrative Services
Karin Nilsson, Human Resources Manager
Steve Poland, Information Systems Manager
Kevin Slater, Purchasing & Fleet Manager
Kim VanZandt, Financial Services Manager
Kathleen Wickman, Laboratory Manager

503-986-4617
503-986-4591
503-986-4612
503-986-4595
503-872-6633

1207 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 204 Portland, 97209-2835
Karen Craig, Administrative Services Receptionist 503-986-6474

Accounts Payable
Joy Aiello, Accounts Payable Clerk
Pam Tuers, Accounts Payable Clerk

503-986-4596
503-986-4599

Accounts Receivable
Barb Stoner, Brand Clerk
Kathy Peppler, Accounts Receivable Control Clerk

503-986-4601
503-986-4594

Financial Management
Kim Courtright, Revenue Accountant
Mike Forest, Control Accountant
Roberta Laux, Fiscal Analyst
Shawn Muma, Fiscal Analyst
Kevin Rash, Budget Analyst
Adam Sendelbaugh, Assistant Budget Analyst

503-986-4603
503-986-4611
503-986-4602
503-986-4598
503-986-4615
503-986-4589



Information Systems

Help Desk
Chris Foster, Information Systems Specialist

Mathew Goddard, Information Systems Specialist
Rick Marinelli, Information Systems Specialist

Holly Pilcher, Information Systems Specialist
Juan Quiroz, Information Systems Specialist
Mark Salvo, Information Systems Specialist
Mark Stuller, Information Systems Specialist

503-986-4605
503-986-4736
503-986-4614
503-986-4608
503-986-4610
503-986-4607
503-986-4566
503-986-4609

Laboratory Services

Janis Brown, Sample Tracker
Dorothy Stafford, Laboratory Support
Richard Harding, Laboratory Support
Cary Johnson, Chemist

Tasha Johnson, Lab Support

Jim Madden, Microbiologist

John Nichols, Chemist

Blythe Olson, Chemist

Virginia Palomo, QA Officer/Chemist
Dana Ramsden, Microbiologist

Karla Sangrey, Chemist

Gary Stiers, Microbiologist

Deb Wong, Chemist

503-872-6622
503-872-6618
503-872-6627
503-872-6631
503-872-6637
503-872-6632
503-872-6643
503-872-6626
503-872-6619
503-872-6625
503-872-6617
503-872-6628
503-872-6635

Licensing

Dalana Alyea, Licensing Coordinator
Valerie Pascal, Licensing Coordinator
Amy Whitesides, Licensing Coordinator

503-986-4582
503-986-4765
503-986-4568

Human Resources

Personnel Information

Amber Daniels, Human Resources Assistant
Mary Pence, Human Resources Analyst
Gini Morgart, Payroll/Benefits Coordinator

503-986-4584
503-986-4616
503-986-4585
503-986-4586

Project Management

Michelle Bemis, Info. Systems Project Mgt.

503-986-4606

Purchasing and Contracts

Gail Casner, Purchasing Specialist
Mail Room

503-986-4581
503-986-4613



Agricultural Development
& Marketing Division

1207 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 104
Portland, Oregon 97209-2832

Gary Roth, Administrator

Karla Valness, Office Manager

503-872-6600
503-872-6600

Annette Amundson, Program Assistant

Kris Anderson, Commodity Commission
Program Manager

Yvette Arechiga, Program Assistant

Laura Barton, International Trade Manager

Lindsay Benson, Special Projects Coordinator

Jerry Gardner, Business Development Manager

John Kratochvil, International Trade Manager

Patrick Mayer, International Trade Manager

Cory Schreiber, Farm to School Program Manager

Amanda Welker, International Trade Manager

503-872-6600

503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600
503-872-6600



Animal Health & Identification Division

Don Hansen, Administrator 503-986-4680
Darcie Wentzel, Office Manager 503-986-4689

Animal Health

Dr. Don Hansen, State Veterinarian 503-986-4760
Dr. Dan Jemelka, Staff Veterinarian 503-986-4682
Permit Clerk 503-986-4690
Dr. Bruce Mueller, State Field Veterinarian 503-986-4685
Office Specialist, vacant 503-986-4683
Dr. Julie Weikel, State Field Veterinarian 541-493-2121
Animal Health Lab
Lee Effinger, Medical Lab Supervisor 503-986-4686
Alan Clouse, Medical Lab Technologist 503-986-4686
Chrystie Jones, Medical Lab Technologist 503-986-4686
Jeanne Spooner, Medical Lab Technologist 503-986-4686

Feeds
Richard TenEyck, Commercial Feeds Specialist  503-986-4691

Livestock Identification
Donna Fry, Brand Recorder 503-986-4695
Rodger Huffman, State Brand Inspector 541-562-9169
John (Jack) Noble, Western Region Operations Manager 503-986-4692
Samantha Smith, Brand Records Coordinator 503-986-4681

Premises ldentification
Darcie Wentzel 503-986-4689

Field Personnel
Leslie Barlow, Jr., Livestock Brand Inspector

Supervisor—Klamath Falls 541-882-0793
Rodger Huffman, State Brand Inspector 541-562-9169
Kim Hug, Livestock Brand Inspector

Supervisor— Springfield 541-747-9979
Derald McCall, Livestock Brand Inspector

Supervisor—Madras 541-475-0314

Dr. Bruce Mueller, State Field Veterinarian, Sheridan 541-843-2276
Dr. Julie Weikel, State Field Veterinarian, Burns 541-493-2121



Commodity Inspection Division

James Cramer, Administrator
Ron Pence, Assistant Administrator
Lorri Cooper, Office Manager

503-986-4631
503-986-4557
503-986-4618

Joe Apiado, Seed Sampler

Randy Black, Regulatory Specialist

Steve Finch, Program Assistant

Gary Neuschwander, District Manager,
Shipping Point Inspection— Salem District

Kim Paul, Seed Sampler

Connie Williams, Program Assistant

503-986-4630
503-986-4634
503-986-4641

503-986-6473
503-986-4626
503-986-4748

Plant Health

Program

Nancy Osterbauer, Program Manager

Christina Bellert, Plant Health Specialist 2

Cindy Fraley, Plant Health Certification Specialist
Shannon Lane, Plant Health Program Specialist 1
Robin Ludy, Plant Health Program Specialist 2
Shawn Meng, Plant Pathologist

Sid Sedegui, Plant Pathologist

Aaron Trippe, Plant Health Program Specialist 2

503-986-4666
503-986-4659
503-986-4593
503-986-4787
503-986-4658
503-986-4661
503-986-4664
503-986-4678

Field Offices
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Doug Beam, District Manager
Klamath Falls, Medford
Kirby Grant, District Manager Milton-Freewater

541-891-2993
541-938-6466

Kathy Boland-Phelps, District Manager Hood River 541-386-2040

Bill Lowrance, District Manager —Hermiston
Casey Prentiss, District Manager — Ontario

541-567-2251
541-889-5274



Food Safety Division

RS 2

Vance Bybee, Administrator
Katherine Wentzel, Office Manager

503-986-4727
503-986-4721

Ellen Laymon, Food Program Manager — Salem
Alex Manderson, Food Program
Manager— Tillamook
Jim Postlewait, Food Program Manager— Salem
Dawn Smith, Food Program Manager —Salem
Karen Apiado, Office Specialist—Dairy
Chuck Leonard, Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator
Marlene Simpson, Office Specialist—Food

503-986-4725

503-842-2607
503-986-4726
503-986-4724
503-986-4719

503-986-4711
503-986-4722

Shellfish Safety Hotline 800-448-2474

Field Personnel
Joanne Barnard, Food Safety Specialist— Silverton
Kelly Bench, Food Safety Specialist—Ontario
John Burr, Food Processing Specialist— Salem
Janice Chellis, Food Safety Specialist—Portland
Candace Cloud, Food Safety Specialist— Salem
Barbara Cripe, Food Safety Specialist— Astoria
Monica Durazo, Food Safety Specialist—Beaverton
Will Fargo, Food Safety Specialist—Portland
Gail Flory, Food Safety Specialist—Klamath Falls
Chris Gieber, Food Safety Specialist— Tualatin
Jeffery Green, Food Safety Specialist—Eugene
Anna Harms, Food Safety Specialist—Medford
Jon Harrang, Food Safety Specialist—Redmond
Brian Hawkins, Food Safety Specialist— Corvallis
Terry Hill, Food Safety Specialist—Medford
Daniel Hull, Food Safety Specialist—North Bend
Susan Kendrick, Education Specialist—Portland
Roger Krug, Food Safety Specialist—McMinnville
David O’Guinn, Food Safety Specialist—Portland
John Paeth, Food Safety Specialist—Toledo
Stephen Palmer, Food Safety Specialist—North Bend
Amy K. Rivers, Food Safety Specialist—The Dalles
Harriet Rubin, Food Safety Specialist—Eugene
Laura Ruhland, Food Safety Specialist—Pendleton
Mary Schmidt, Food Safety Specialist— Gresham

971-240-8305
541-889-9285
503-587-7054
503-493-0003
503-364-0978
503-325-8086
503-579-7529
503-838-0413
541-883-3976
503-612-0298
541-689-0722
541-864-9939
541-923-0754
541-738-0505
541-776-0405
541-751-9307
503-533-0835
503-472-9193
503-203-8598
541-336-1402
541-756-2911
541-296-8696
541-341-1339
541-966-8515
503-807-7213
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Sarah Schwab, Food Safety Specialist— Salem 503-364-0143
Maryam Shadbeh-Evans, Retail Food Safety

Specialist—Lake Oswego 503-697-7396
Devon Shoop, Food Safety Specialist—Oregon City 503-722-2355
Karel Smit, Food Safety Specialist—Corvallis 541-602-4006

Gesinee Tolman, Food Safety Specialist—Portland ~ 503-576-9995
Kent Widdicombe, Food Safety Specialist—Hillsboro 503-681-9756
Tamara Wilhite, Food Safety Specialist—Eugene 541-607-5014
Robert Wilson, Food Safety Specialist—Grants Pass  541-955-1693
Steven Wong, Food Safety Specialist— Beaverton 503-641-2348
Lisa Zaversnuke, Food Safety Specialist—Portland ~ 503-807-7207



Measurement Standards Division

Russ Wyckoff, Administrator
Clark Cooney, Assistant Administrator
Andrea Boyer, Office Manager

503-986-4767
503-986-4677
503-986-6476

Donna Mitsch, Office Specialist

Becky St. Clair, Administrative Assistant
Nathan Gardner, Field Supervisor
Christine Parks, Field Supervisor

503-986-4675
503-986-4671
503-986-4764
503-986-4676

Metrology Lab
Aaron Aydelotte, Metrologist
Ray Nekuda, Metrologist

503-986-4669
503-986-4672

Field Personnel
Mike Brown, Inspector— Portland
Kurt Burns, Inspector—Molalla
Roy Cedillo, Inspector— Sherwood
Steve Eugenio, Inspector— Salem
Terry Gallagher, Inspector—Irrigon
Michael Gammel, Inspector—Ontario
Henry Lasher, Inspector— Springfield
Gary Lowe, Inspector— Warren
Jim Monaco, Inspector —Medford
Josh Nelson, Inspector—Salem
Ken Nelson, Inspector—Rogue River
Branden Parker, Inspector— Albany
Allan Richardson, Inspector— Salem
Michael Rossetto, Inspector— Bend
Dennis Sinclair, Inspector— Eugene
Alan Sweet, Inspector—Pendleton
Eric Thorson, Inspector—West Linn

503-799-1090
503-689-4096
503-881-4957
503-881-7357
503-881-8956
503-881-6292
541-954-4389
503-780-0879
541-944-7848
503-931-8396
541-944-4097
503-385-3766
503-881-6391
503-385-3381
541-915-0990
541-881-9657
503-816-5410
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Natural Resources Division

Ray Jaindl, Administrator
Mary Jane Schaffer, Office Manager

503-986-4713
503-986-4697

Wym Matthews, Program Manager

Chris Anderson, Livestock Water Quality
Specialist—Roseburg

Carol Devore, Office Specialist

Ron Jones, Livestock Water Quality
Specialist—Ontario

Eric Moeggenberg, Livestock Water Quality
Specialist—Bend

Charlene Troost, Livestock Water Quality
Specialist

Tessa Koch, Livestock Water Quality Specialist

Alan Youse, CAFO Analyst

Ken Vial, Livestock Water Quality

Specialist— Tillamook

Confined Animal Feeding Operation (CAFO)

503-986-4792

541-673-0805
503-986-4699

541-889-4042
541-617-0055
503-986-4780

503-986-6468
503-986-4708

503-842-6278

Smoke Management Program
Grower Hotline (agricultural burning)
Smoke Complaint Hotline, Eugene
Smoke Complaint Hotline, Salem
John Byers, Operations &
Smoke Management Program Manager

Nick Chambers, Smoke Management Coordinator

Pete Parsons, Meteorologist
Anne Friend, Office Specialist

503-986-4755
541-686-7600
503-986-4709

503-986-4718
503-986-4793
503-986-4702
503-986-4794

Soil & Water Conservation Districts (SWCD)

Larry Ojua, Program Manager

503-986-4705

Heather Rickenbach, Grants Administrative Officer 503-986-4775

Karla Sanders, SWCD Program Specialist

503-986-4696

Technical Specialists

Ken Diebel, Riparian & Outreach Specialist 541-562-5129 ext. 27

Jim Johnson, Land Use & Water
Planning Coordinator

Paul Measeles, Hydrologist

Diana Walker, GIS Coordinator

14
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Water Quality Program

Dave Wilkinson, Program Manager 503-986-4712
Sheila Ault, Water Quality Specialist— Salem 503-986-4707
Doni Clair, Water Quality Specialist—Baker City 541-523-4924
Ellen Hammond, Water Quality Specialist—Bend 541-617-0017

Administrative Specialist (vacant) 503-986-4779
Eric Nusbaum, Water Quality Specialist—SW Oregon 541-302-3043
Mike Powers, Compliance and Planning Leader 503-986-4761
Kevin Fenn, Water Quality Specialist—Salem 503-986-6486

Tom Straughan, Water Quality Specialist—Pendleton 541-278-6721
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Pesticides Division

Chris Kirby, Administrator
Dale Mitchell, Assistant Administrator
Gloria Quezada, Office Manager

503-986-4638
503-986-4646
503-986-4642

Michael Babbitt, Pesticide Investigator
Ed Barrons, Pesticide Investigator
Daniel Blevins, Pesticide Investigator
Deb Clason, Support,

Pesticide User Licensing and Certification
Janet Fults, Supervisor,

Registration/User Certification
Laurie Gordon,

Pesticide User Certification/Licensing
Kathleen Harvey, PURS/PARC Specialist
Matt Haynes, Fertilizer Specialist
Sarah “Sunny” Jones, Pesticide Use Specialist
Rose Kachadoorian,

Pesticide Registration Specialist
Christy Leber, PURS Assistant
Roland Maynard,

Pesticide User Certification/Licensing
Brent Nicolas, Pesticide Investigator
Mike Odenthal, Pesticide Investigator
David Priebe, Pesticide Registration Specialist

Steve Riley, Registration & Water Issues Specialist

Sandi Rupe, Investigation Program Assistant
Don Wolf, Fertilizer Specialist

503-986-4698
503-986-4562
503-986-4653

503-986-4563

503-986-4652

503-986-4789
503-986-4684
503-986-6471
503-986-6466

503-986-4651
503-986-4637

503-986-4731
503-986-4650
503-986-4655
503-986-4656
503-986-4648
503-986-4639
503-986-4587

Field Personnel
Dennis Miller, Pesticide Investigator—Hermiston ~ 541-564-5962
Ron Simeroth, Pesticide Investigator— Central Point 541-779-9637

503-986-6470
503-986-6472

Pesticide Analytical & Response Center (PARC)
Pesticide Use Reporting System (PURS)
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Plant Division

Dan Hilburn, Administrator
Tristen Berg, Office Manager

503-986-4663
503-986-4660

Invasive Species Hotline

1-866-INVADER

Native Plant Conservation Program

Bob Meinke, Program Leader

Kelly Amsberry, Conservation Biologist
Melissa Carr, Conservation Biologist
Rebecca Currin, Conservation Biologist

541-737-2317
541-737-4333
541-737-2346
541-737-4135

Nursery & Christmas Tree Programs

Gary McAninch, Supervisor,
Nursery & Christmas Tree Programs
Jan Hedberg, Field Coordinator
Kim Lawson, SOD Data Entry Specialist
Sue Nash, Nursery & Christmas Tree
Program Assistant

Field staff

Melissa Boschee, Horticulturist— Salem
Christy Brown, Horticulturist— Portland
Bev Clark, Horticulturist— Salem
Debbie Driesner, Horticulturist—Salem
John Ekberg, Horticulturist— Portland
Gary Garth, Horticulturist— Portland
Dan Hawks, Horticulturist—Eugene
Sherree Lewis, Horticulturist— Salem
Dennis Magnello, Horticulturist— Salem
Karl Puls, Horticulturist— Portland

Lisa Rehms, Horticulturist—Portland
Eric Reusche, Horticulturist—Medford
Scott Rose, Horticulturist— Portland
Susan Schouten, Horticulturist—Portland

503-986-4644

503-986-4644
503-986-4654
503-986-4714

503-986-4640

503-986-4777
503-508-0467
503-931-2479
503-931-1849
503-931-8365
503-931-8363
503-931-2019
503-580-5552
503-580-3002
503-551-0257
503-559-9097
541-474-3769
503-508-1299
503-580-2473

Phytophthora ramorum Grower Assisted

Inspection Program (GAIP)
Melissa Lujan, Auditor

503-510-5529
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Insect Pest Prevention

& Management Program

Helmuth Rogg, Supervisor

Todd Adams, Entomologist 1

Barry Bai, Entomologist 4

Jo Davis, Insect Program Assistant

Jim LaBonte, Entomologist 4

Kerri Schwarz, Entomologist 2

Steve Valley, Curatorial Support Technician
Josh Vlach, Entomologist 2

Richard Westcott, Entomologist (Emeritus)
Richard Worth, Entomologist 2

Field staff

Bill Giacomazzi, Entomologist 1 —Eugene
Bennett Huffman, Entomologist 2—Portland
Diana Kimberling, Entomologist 2—Eugene
Pat Mitchell, Entomologist 1 —Portland

503-986-4636

503-986-4662
503-986-4773
503-986-4645
503-986-4636
503-986-4749
503-986-4772
503-986-4636
503-986-6458
503-986-4649
503-986-6461

541-689-8893
503-452-0108
541-689-8893
503-452-0108

Weed Control Program
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Tim Butler, Supervisor

Shannon Brubaker, Grant Administrative Analyst

Eric Coombs, Entomologist

Jo Davis, Program Assistant

Tom Forney, Projects Coordinator
Beth Myers-Shenai, Weed Technician

Field staff
Bob Barrett, IWM Specialist—Klamath Falls
Ken French, IWM Specialist—Canyonville

Dave Langland, IWM Coordinator—Redmond

Glenn Miller, IWM Specialist—Eugene
Bonnie Rasmussen, IWM Specialist—Burns
Dan Sharratt, IWM Coordinator — Union

503-986-4621

503-986-4625
503-986-4622
503-986-4624
503-986-4757
503-986-4623
503-986-4627

541-850-9550
541-430-0762
541-548-2241
541-683-6180
541-493-2342
541-562-5109



ODA Field Personnel

Albany

Measurement Standards
Branden Parker, Inspector

Phone: 503-385-3766 Fax:

503-986-4784

Astoria

Food Safety
Barbara Cripe, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-325-8086

Baker City

Natural Resources
Doni Clair, Water Quality Specialist
3000 Broadway, 97814

Phone: 541-523-4924 Fax:

541-523-4924

Beaverton

Food Safety
Monica Durazo, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-579-7529

Steven Wong, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-641-2348

Bend

Measurement Standards
Michael Rossetto, Inspector

Phone: 503-385-3381 Fax:

Natural Resources
Ellen Hammond, Water Quality Specialist
300 SE Reed Market Rd, 97702

Phone: 541-617-0017 Fax:

503-986-4784

541-388-8283

Eric Moeggenberg, Livestock Water Quality Specialist

300 SE Reed Market Rd, 97702

Phone: 541-617-0055 Fax:

541-617-0055
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Burns

Animal Health & ID

Dr. Julie Weikel, State Field Veterinarian
PO Box 490, 97720

Phone: 541-493-2121

Plant

Bonnie Rasmussen, IWM Specialist, Weed Control Program
PO Box 12, Riley, 97758

Phone: 541-493-2342

Canyonville
Plant
Ken French, IWM Specialist, Weed Control Program
PO Box 312,97417-0312
Phone: 541-430-0762

Central Point

Pesticides

Ron Simeroth, Pesticide Investigator
Southern OR Research & Extension Center
569 Hanley Rd., 97502

Phone: 541-779-9637 Fax: 541-772-5110
Corvallis

Food Safety

Brian Hawkins, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-738-0505

Karel Smit, Food Safety Specialist

Phone 541-602-4006

Native Plant Conservation Program

Botany and Plant Pathology

Oregon State University

1034 Cordley Hall, 97331

Phone: 541-737-2317 Fax: 541-737-3573
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Eugene

Food Safety
Jeffery Green, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-986-4720

Tamara Wilhite, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 541-607-5014

Measurement Standards
Dennis Sinclair, Inspector
Phone: 541-915-0990 Fax 503-986-4784

Natural Resources

Eric Nusbaum, Water Quality Specialist

1190 W 14th Ave, 97402

Phone: 541-302-3043 Fax: 541-302-3043

Plant

Diana Kimberling, Entomologist 2, (IPPM)

Bill Giacomazzi, Entomologist 1 (IPPM)

1140 Willagillespie Rd, Suite 13,97401

Phone: 541-689-8893 Fax: 541-686-7808

Glenn Miller, IWM Specialist, Weed Control Program
2890 Chad Drive, 97408
Phone: 541-683-6180 Fax: 541-683-6981

Grants Pass

Food Safety

Robert Wilson, Food Safety Specialist

Phone 541-955-1693
Gresham

Food Safety

Mary Schmidt, Food Safety Specialist

Phone 503-807-7213
Hermiston

Commodity Inspection

Bill Lowrance, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection

Pete Veliz, Assistant District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
Stephanie Pettey, Office Coordinator, Shipping Point Inspection
220 SW Third St., PO Box 723, 97838-0723

Phone: 541-567-2251 Fax: 541-567-5882

Pesticides

Dennis Miller, Pesticide Investigator

Hermiston Agricultural Research & Extension Center

PO Box 105, 97838-0105

Phone: 541-564-5962 Fax: 541-567-2240
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Hillsboro

Food Safety
Kent Widdicombe, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-681-9756

Hood River

Commodity Inspection

Kathy Boland-Phelps, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
1100 E Marina Way, Suite 201, 97031-2334

Phone: 541-386-2040 Fax: 541-386-5278

Irrigon

Measurement Standards
Terry Gallagher, Inspector
Phone: 503-881-8956 Fax: 503-986-4784

Klamath Falls

Animal Health & Identification

Leslie Barlow, Jr., Livestock Brand Inspector Supervisor
2606 Old Midland Rd., 97603

Phone: 541-882-0793

Commodity Inspection
Doug Beam, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
1145 Pine Grove Rd, PO Box 280, Merrill 97603

Phone: 541-891-2993 Fax: 541-850-3201
Food Safety

Gail Flory, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-883-3976

Plant

Bob Barrett, IWM Specialist, Weed Control Program
305 Main St., 97601
Phone: 541-850-9550

Lake Oswego

Food Safety
Maryam Shadbeh-Evans, Retail Food Specialist
Phone: 503-697-7396

Madras
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Animal Health & Identification

Derald McCall, Livestock Brand Inspector Supervisor
3069 NE Elm, 97741

Phone: 541-475-0314



McMinnville

Food Safety
Roger Krug, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-472-9193

Medford

Commodity Inspection

Doug Beam, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
Debra Crowder, Shipping Point Inspector 2

PO Box 665, Phoenix OR 97535

Phone: 541-601-5906 Fax: 541-779-0802
Food Safety

Anna Harms, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-864-9939

Terry Hill, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-776-0405

Measurement Standards
Jim Monaco, Inspector
Phone: 541-944-7848 Fax: 503-986-4784

Milton-Freewater

Commodity Inspection
Kirby Grant, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
12 NE 6th Ave., 97862-1341

Phone: 541-938-6466 Fax: 541-938-7605
Molalla

Measurement Standards Division

Kurt Burns, Inspector

Phone: 503-689-4096 Fax: 503-986-4784
North Bend

Food Safety

Daniel Hull, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-751-9307

Stephen Palmer, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-756-2911
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Ontario

Commodity Inspection

Casey Prentiss, District Manager, Shipping Point Inspection
John Freeburg, Assistant Manager, Shipping Point Inspection

309 NE 3rd Ave., PO Box 459, 97914-0459

Phone: 541-889-5274 Fax:
Food Safety

Kelly Bench, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 541-889-9285

Measurement Standards
Michael Gammel, Inspector
Phone: 503-881-6292 Fax:

Natural Resources

Ron Jones, Livestock Water Quality Specialist

685 King Ave., 97913
Phone: 541-889-4042 Fax:

541-889-5077

503-986-4784

541-889-4042

Oregon City

Food Safety
Devon Shoop, Food Safety Specialist

Phone 503-722-2355
Pendleton

Food Safety

Laura Ruhland, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-966-8515
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Measurement Standards
Alan Sweet, Inspector
Phone: 503-881-9657 Fax:

Natural Resources

Tom Straughan, Water Quality Specialist
200 SE Hailey, Suite 102, 97801

Phone: 541-278-6721 Fax:

503-986-4784

541-278-6721



Portland

Food Safety

Janice Chellis, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-493-0003

Will Fargo, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-986-4720

Susan Kendrick, Education Specialist
Phone: 503-533-0835

David O’Guinn, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-203-8598

Gesinee Tolman, Food Safety Specialist
Phone 503-576-9995

Lisa Zaversnuke, Food Safety Specialist
Phone 503-807-7207

Measurement Standards
Mike Brown, Inspector

Phone: 503-799-1090 Fax:

Plant

Bennett Huffman, Entomologist 2, (IPPM)
Pat Mitchell, Entomologist 1, (IPPM)
8418 SW 22nd Ave., 97219-2856

503-986-4784

Phone: 503-452-0108
Redmond

Food Safety

Jon Harrang, Food Safety Specialist

Phone: 541-923-0754

Plant

Dave Langland, IWM Coordinator, Weed Control Program

PO Box 1822, 97756
Phone: 541-548-2241

Rogue River

Measurement Standards
Ken Nelson, Inspector

Phone: 541-944-4097 Fax:

503-986-4784
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Roseburg

Natural Resources

Chris Anderson, Livestock Water Quality Specialist

2741 West Harvard Ave, 97470

Phone: 541-673-0805 Fax: 541-440-0872

Salem

Food Safety
John Burr, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 503-587-7054

Candace Cloud, Food Safety Specialist
Phone 503-364-0978

Sarah Schwab, Food Safety Specialist
Phone 503-364-0143

Measurement Standards

Steve Eugenio, Inspector

Phone: 503-881-7357 Fax: 503-986-4784
Josh Nelson, Inspector

Phone: 503-931-8396

Allan Richardson, Inspector
Phone: 503-881-6391

Natural Resources
Kevin Fenn, Water Quality Specialist
Phone: 503-986-6486 Fax: 503-986-4730

Sheridan

Animal Health & ID

Dr. Bruce Mueller, State Field Veterinarian
17901 SW Rock Creek Rd, 97378

Phone: 541-843-2276

Sherwood

Measurement Standards
Roy Cedillo, Inspector
Phone: 503-881-4957 Fax: 503-986-4784

Silverton
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Food Safety
Joanne Barnard, Food Safety Specialist
Phone 971-240-8305



Springfield

Animal Health & Identification

Kim Hug, Livestock Brand Inspector Supervisor
830 21* St, Springfield/Lane City

Phone: 541-747-9979

Measurement Standards
Henry Lasher, Inspector
Phone: 541-954-4389 Fax: 503-986-4784

The Dalles

Food Safety
Amy K. Rivers, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 541-296-8696

Tillamook

Natural Resources

Ken Vial, Livestock Water Quality Specialist

2310 First St., Suite 4, 97141

Phone: 503-842-6278 Fax: 503-842-5986

Toledo

Food Safety
John Paeth, Food Safety Specialist
Phone: 541-336-1402

Union

Animal Health & ID

Rodger Huffman, Program Manager of Animal ID &
Field Operations—East

60115 Hwy 203, 97883

Phone: 541-562-9169

Natural Resources

Ken Diebel, Riparian & Outreach Specialist

Eastern Oregon Ag Research Center

PO Box E, 97883

Phone: 541-562-5129 ext.27 Fax: 541-562-5348

Plant

Dan Sharratt, IWM Coordinator, Weed Control Program
309 W Fir, 97883-0440

Phone: 541-562-5109
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Warren

Measurement Standards
Gary Lowe, Inspector

Phone: 503-780-0879 Fax 503-986-4784
West Linn

Measurement Standards

Eric Thorson, Inspector

Phone: 503-816-5410 Fax 503-986-4784
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Bend 19
IndeX Benson, Lindsay 8
Berg, Tristen 17
Black, Randy 10
Blevins, Daniel 16

A Board of Agriculture 4
Accounts Payable 6 Boland-Phelps, Kathy 10, 22
Accounts Receivable 6 Boschee, Melissa 17
Adams, Todd 18 Botany and Plant Pathology 20
Agricultural Development & Marketing ~ Boyer, Andrea 13

Division 8 Branden Parker 19
Aiello, Joy 6 Brian Hawkins 20
Albany 19 Brown, Christy 17
Alyea, Dalana 7 Brown, Janis 7
Amsberry, Kelly 17 Brown, Mike 13,25
Amundson, Annette 8 Brubaker, Shannon 18
Anderson, Chris 14, 26 Burns 20
Anderson, Kris 8 Burns, Kurt 13,23
Animal Burr, John 11,26

Feeds 9 Butler, Tim 18

Health & Identification Division 9 Bybee, Vance 11

Health Lab 9 Byers, John 14

Import Permits 9
Anna Harms 23 C
Apiado, Joe 10 CAFO 14
Apiado, Karen 11 Canyonville 20
Arechiga, Yvette 8 Carr, Melissa 17
Astoria 19 Carver, Dan 4
Ault, Sheila 15 Casner, Gail 7
Aydelotte, Aaron 13 Cedillo, Roy 13,26
B Central Point 20

Century Farm & Ranch Program 3

Babbitt, Michael 16 Chambers, Nick 14
Bai, Barry 18 Chellis, Janice 11,25
Bailey, Ken 4 Clair, Doni 15,19
Baker City 19 Clark, Bev 17
Barlow, Leslie 9,22 Clason, Deb 16
Barnard, Joanne 11,26 Cloud, Candace 11,26
Barrett, Bob 18,22 Clouse, Alan 9
Barrons, Ed 16 Coba, Katy 4,6
Barton, Laura 8 Commodity Commissions 3
Beam, Doug 10,22, 23 Commodity Inspection Division 10
Beaverton 19 Confined Animal Feeding
Bellert, Christina 10 Operation (CAFO) 14
Bemis, Michelle 7 Coombs, Eric 18

Bench, Kelly 11,24 Cooney, Clark 13



Cooper, Lorri 10
Corvallis 20
Courtright, Kim 6
Craig, Karen 6
Cramer, James 10
Cripe, Barbara 11,19
Crowder, Debra 23
Currin, Rebecca 17

D

Daniels, Amber 7
Davis, Jo 18

Devore, Carol 14
Diebel, Ken 14,27
Director’s Office 6
Divisions 3

Driesner, Debbie 17
Dudley, Pat 4

Durazo, Monica 11, 19

E

Effinger, Lee 9
Ekberg, John 17
Eugene 21

Eugenio, Steve 13,26

F

Faber, Bernie 4

Fargo, Will 11,25

Farm Mediation Program 6
Farm to School Program 8
Fenn, Kevin 15,26
Fessler, Tom 4

Field Burning 14

Field Offices 19

Financial Management 6
Finch, Steve 10

Flory, Gail 11,22

Food Safety Division 11
Forest, Mike 6

Forney, Tom 18

Foster, Chris 7

Fraley, Cindy 10
Freeburg, John 24

French, Ken 18, 20
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Friend, Anne 14
Fry, Donna, 9
Fults, Janet 16

G

Gallagher, Terry 13,22
Gammel, Michael 13,24
Gardner, Jerry 8
Gardner, Nathan 13
Garth, Gary 17
Gesinee Tolman 25
Giacomazzi, Bill 18,21
Gieber, Chris 11
Goddard, Mathew 7
Gooch, Sue 6

Gordon, Laurie 16
Grant, Kirby 10,23
Green, Jeffery 11,21
Grower Hotline 14

H

Hammond, Ellen 15, 19
Hansen, Don 9

Hanson, Lisa Charpilloz 6
Harding, Richard 7
Harms, Anna 11
Harrang, Jon 11,25
Harvey, Kathleen 16
Hawkins, Brian 11
Hawks, Dan 17
Haynes, Matt 16
Hedberg, Jan 17

Help Desk 7
Henderson, Lauren 6
Hermiston 21

Hilburn, Dan 17

Hill, Terry 11,23
Hillsboro 22

Hobbs, Dalton 6

Hood River 22
Hotlines 3

Huffman, Bennett 18,25
Huffman, Rodger 9, 27
Hug, Kim 9,27

Hull, Daniel 11,23
Human Resources 7



1 LeaMaster, Katherine 6
Leber, Christy 16

Information Office 6 Leonard, Chuck 11

Information Systems 7 Levy, Bob 4

Insect Pest Prevention & Lewis, Sherree 17
Management Program 18 Licensing 7

Invasive Species Council 3 Lisa Zaversnuke 25

Invasive Species Hotline 17 Livestock Identification 9

[rrigon 22 Lowe, Gary 13,28

J Lowrance, Bill 10,21

Ludy, Robin 10
Jaindl, Ray 14 Lujan, Melissa 17
Jemelka, Dan 9

Johnson, Cary 7 M
Johnson, Jim 14 MacGregor, Madeline 4,6
Johnson, Tasha 7 Madden, Jim 7
Jones, Chrystie 9 Madras 22
Jones, Ron 14,24 Magnello, Dennis 17
Jones, Sarah “Sunny” 16 Mailroom 7
K Manderson, Alex 11
Marinelli, Rick 7
Kachadoorian, Rose 16 Matthews, Wym 14
Karel Smit 20 Mayer, Patrick 8
Kendrick, Susan 11,25 Maynard, Roland 16
Kerns, Jan 4 McAninch, Gary 17
Kimberling, Diana 18,21 McCall, Derald 9,22
Kirby, Chris 16 McMinnville 23
Klamath Falls 22 Measeles, Paul 14
Koch, Tessa 14 Measurement Standards Division 13
Krahmer, Doug 4 Medford 23
Kratochvil, John 8 Meinke, Bob 17
Krug, Roger 11,23 Meng, Shawn 10
Kudna, Sherry 6 Meteorologist 14
Metrology Lab 13
L Michael Rossetto 19

Miller, Dennis 16, 21
Miller, Glenn 18,21
Milton-Freewater 23
Mitchell, Dale 16
Mitchell, Pat 18,25
Mitsch, Donna 13
Moeggenberg, Eric 14, 19
Molalla 23

Monaco, Jim 13,23
Morgart, Gini 7
Mueller, Bruce 9,26

LaBonte, Jim 18
Laboratory Services 7
Lake Oswego 22
Land Use 14

Lane, Shannon 10
Langland, Dave 18,25
Lasher, Henry 13,27
Laux, Roberta 6
Lawson, Kim 17
Laymon, Ellen 11



Muma, Shawn 6
Myers-Shenai, Beth 18

N

Nash, Sue 17

Native Plant Conservation Program 17,20
Natural Resources Division 14
Nekuda, Ray 13

Nelson, Josh 13,26

Nelson, Ken 13,25

Neuschwander, Gary 10

Nichols, John 7

Nicolas, Brent 16

Nilsson, Karin 6

Noble, John (Jack) 9

North Bend 23

Nursery & Christmas Tree Programs 17
Nusbaum, Eric 15,21

o

O’Guinn, David 11,25

Odenthal, Mike 16

Ojua, Larry 14

Olson, Blythe 7

Ontario 24

Oregon Century Farm & Ranch
Program 3

Oregon City 24

Oregon Commodity Commissions 3

Oregon Invasive Species Council 3

Osterbauer, Nancy 10

Oyster Program 14

P

Paeth, John 11,27
Page, Stephanie 6
Palmer, Stephen 11,23
Palomo, Virginia 7
PARC 3,16
Parker, Branden 13
Parks, Christine 13
Parsons, Pete 14
Pascal, Valerie 7
Paul, Kim 10
Pence, Mary 7
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Pence, Ron 10

Pendleton 24

Peppler, Kathy 6

Personnel 7

Pesticides Division 16

Pesticide Analytical & Response Center
(PARC) 3,16

Pesticide Use Reporting System
(PURS) 3,16

Pettey, Stephanie 21

Phelps, Kathy Boland 10

Phytophthora ramorum Grower Assisted
Inspection Program (GAIP) 17

Plant Division 17

Plant Health Program 10

Pokarney, Bruce 6

Poland, Steve 6

Portland 25

Postlewait, Jim 11

Powers, Mike 15

Premises Identification 9

Prentiss, Casey 10,24

Priebe, David 16

Project Management 7

Publications 6

Puls, Karl 17

Purchasing and Contracts 7

PURS 3

Q

Quezada, Gloria 16
Quick reference 3
Quiroz, Juan 7

R

Ramsden, Dana 7

Rash, Kevin 6
Rasmussen, Bonnie 18,20
Redmond 25

Rehms, Lisa 17
Renewable Energy 6
Reusche, Eric 17
Richardson, Allan 13,26
Rickenbach, Heather 14
Riley, Steve 16

Rivers, Amy K. 11,27



Robert Wilson 21
Rogg, Helmuth 18
Rogue River 25
Rose, Scott 17
Roseburg 26
Rossetto, Michael 13
Roth, Gary 8

Rubin, Harriet 11
Ruhland, Laura 11,24
Rupe, Sandi 16

S

Salem 26

Salvo, Mark 7

Sanders, Karla 14

Sangrey, Karla 7

Schaffer, Mary Jane 14
Schmidt, Mary 11,21
Schouten, Susan 17
Schreiber, Cory 8

Schwab, Sarah 12,26
Schwarz, Kerri 18

Searle, Brent 6

Sedegui, Sid 10
Sendelbaugh, Adam 6
Shadbeh-Evans, Maryam 12,22
Sharratt, Dan 18,27
Shellfish Safety Hotline 11
Sheridan 26

Sherwood 26

Shoop, Devon 12,24
Silverton 26

Simeroth, Ron 16, 20
Simpson, Marlene 11
Sinclair, Dennis 13, 21
Slater, Kevin 6

Smit, Karel 12

Smith, Dawn 11

Smith, Samantha 9

Smoke Complaint Hotline 14
Smoke Management Program 14

Soil & Water Conservation Districts 3, 14

Spooner, Jeanne 9

Springfield 27

St. Clair, Becky 13
Stafford, Dorothy 7

State Board of Agriculture 3
Stiers, Gary 7

Stoner, Barb 6

Straughan, Tom 15,24
Stuller, Mark 7

SWCD 14

Sweet, Alan 13,24

T

Tamara Wilhite 21
TenEyck, Richard 9
The Dalles 27
Thorson, Eric 13,28
Tillamook 27
Toledo 27

Tolman, Gesinee 12
Trippe, Aaron 10
Troost, Charlene 14
Tuers, Pam 6

U
Union 27
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Valley, Steve 18
Valness, Karla 8
VanZandt, Kim 6
Veliz, Pete 21
Vial, Ken 14,27
Vlach, Josh 18
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Walker, Diana 14
Warren 28

Water Planning 14

Water Quality Program 15
Weed Control Program 18
Weikel, Julie 9, 20
Welker, Amanda 8
Wentzel, Darcie 9
Wentzel, Katherine 11
Westcott, Richard 18
West Linn 28
Whitesides, Amy 7
Wickman, Kathleen 6
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Widdicombe, Kent 12,22
Wilhite, Tamara 12
Wilkinson, Dave 15
Willliams, Connie 10
Wilson, Robert 12

Wolf, Don 16

Wong, Deb 7

Wong, Steven 12,19
Worth, Richard 18
Wyckoff, Russ 13

Y

Youngbar, Lynn 4
Youse, Alan 14

Z

Zaversnuke, Lisa 12
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